

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).820/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2008 in CRLA No.
616/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

DILIP KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH Respondent(s)
(With applns for bail, compromise, permission to compound the
offence, impleadment and office report)

Date: 04/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) 820 of 2009

2

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed
that the dispute has been settled. We also see
that the accused have been convicted and
sentenced for offences punishable under Sections
147, 323/325 read with Section 149 of the Indian
Penal code. It appears to us that but for the
offence under Section 147, all others are
compoundable.

We, accordingly, feel that in the interest
of justice and as parties have settled the
dispute between them, it would be appropriate to

quash the proceedings against the accused.

We, accordingly, make an order in the above terms.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER